
RESOLUTION 2014- 036 

WHEREAS the One Cent Sales Surtax Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what 

was budgeted for 2013/2014. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
09213521-399100 
09402541-399100 SFORK 
09999599-399100 
TOTAL REVENUE 

APPROPRIATION 
09213521-562000 
09402541-563300 SFORK 
09999599-599043 
09999599-599083 

Cash Forward (Sheriff) 
Cash Forward (Swallowfork) 
Cash Forward 

Building 
Drainage Improvements (Swallowfork) 
Reserve-SBA Fund B 
Reserve-Capital Plan 

ADOPTED this 24th -----

ATTEST: 

$ 31,186 
35,164 

1,528,821 
$ 1.595,171 

$ 31,186 
35,164 
12,680 

1,516,141 
$ 1,595,171 


