RESOLUTION 2014-036

WHEREAS the One Cent Sales Surtax Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what

was budgeted for 2013/2014.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2013/2014 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of March , 2014

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		
09213521-399100	Cash Forward (Sheriff)	\$ 31,186
09402541-399100 SFORK	Cash Forward (Swallowfork)	35,164
09999599-399100	Cash Forward	1,528,821
TOTAL REVENUE		\$ 1,595,171
APPROPRIATION		
09213521-562000	Building	\$ 31,186
09402541-563300 SFORK	Drainage Improvements (Swallowfork)	35,164
09999599-599043	Reserve-SBA Fund B	12,680
09999599-599083	Reserve-Capital Plan	1,516,141
	-	\$ 1,595,171

ADOPTED this 24th day of March 2014. ATTEST: CHAIRM EX-OFFICIO CLERK

7. 1.14